
 

 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

ADDENDUM 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION 

August 30, 2017 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 317027 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

VERONA COMMUNICATION TOWER & SHELTER DEMOLITION  
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2017, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 
 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 
 
Q1: What is the depth of the well on site? 
A1: See attached Well Report. 
 
Q2: What type of septic system is on site? 
A2: There is no additional information available on septic system, but it is assumed to be a holding tank. 
 
Q3: Is there lead paint on the tower or asbestos on the property? 
A3: There is currently no knowledge of asbestos or lead paint on the property. 
 
Q4: Is there any additional tower information? 
A4: Tower is a Rohn model #80 guyed 445' tower constructed in 1970. 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Ryan Shore at 608/266-4475, 
shore@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Ryan Shore 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Well Report 
 

 
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\317027 - Verona Communication Tower Demolition\03 - Addendum\317027 - Addendum 1.docx 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 317027 - 1 - rev. 06/17 




	317027 - Addendum 1 posted
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 317027 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	Verona communication tower & shelter demolition
	PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS:

	Well Data

